of that data ource documents
at the facility.  Therefore, users of this report should take into consideration that the evidence
upon which we relied, at
undetermined reliability.

Based on the results of the procedures noted above, except for the effects, if any, of

the matter describe

detailed in the final amended MA-336 cost report are accurately stated in all material respects.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of the DHS to set the Medical
Assistance reimbursement rate for this new facility, and is not intended to be, and should not be,
used by anyone other than the specified party.

We appreciate the cooperation, assistance, and courtesy granted our representatives
by your officials and the staff of the St. Mary Rehabilitation Hospital.

Sincerely,

Eugene A. DePasquale
Auditor General

AMENDED ADJUSTMENT REPORT

PROVIDER NAME AND ADDRESS: St. Mary Rehabilitation Hospital PROVIDER NO.:
1200 Langhorne Newton Road
Langhorne, PA  19047

PERIOD:

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE ADJUSTED
NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENT OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

FORM SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN

   Inpatient Statistics
   MA Days

MA-336 S-2 4 1 1 General Routine Care 106.0 14.0 120.0

   To adjust the reported MA Days to the paid
MA Days per the Cost Settlement Report,
dated 02/26/2020.

DHS 1163, Subchapter A, 1163.51

Statistical Adjustment

MA336 B-1 7 26 2 General Routine Care 14,186   200   14,386

   To adjust the Laundry and Linen statistic
for proper cost reporting purposes.

DHS 1163, Subchapter A, 1163.51

Charge Adjustment
MA Charges

MA-336 C-2 9 26 3 General Routine Care $230,550 $25,075 $255,625
41 Radiology-Diagnostic $2,589 $282 $2,871
44 Laboratory $5,227 $569 $5,796
49 Physical Therapy $82,369 $8,959 $91,328
50 Occupational Therapy $57,274 $6,229 $63,503
51 Speech Therapy $58,720 $6,387 $65,107
55 Medical Supplies $3,432 $373 $3,805
56 Drugs Charged to Patients $25,502 $2,773 $28,275

$465,663 $50,647 $516,310

  To adjust the MA Inpatient Charges to the
paid MA Inpatient Charges per the Cost
Settlement Report, dated 02/26/2020.  The MA
Inpatient Charges are allocated on a
proportionate basis as developed from the
submitted MA Inpatient Charges.

DHS 1163, Subchapter A, 1163.51

REPORT REFERENCE

1029900720001

07/01/2015 to 06/30/16

PROVIDER NUMBER PERIOD
7/1/15 to 6/30/16

PART I PENNSYLVANIA
AVERAGE COST MEDICAL ASSISTANCE

ACUTE  CARE  AND PER DIEM PROGRAM COST

FREESTANDING TOTAL DAYS PA M.A. PROGRAM (From Wkst. C-2, Col. 10) (Col. 2 x Col. 3)
COST - REIMBURSED ALL PATIENTS PATIENT DAYS (2 decimal  places) (Round To Nearest $)